Paperback. Book Condition: New. 229 x 152 mm. Language: English .
Brand New Book ***** Print on Demand *****.Excerpt from First Report of the Industrial Accident Board: Of the
State of California, From September 1, 1911, to December 31, 1912 Deaths. Four hundred and twelve (412) men
lost their lives in the State of California during the year 1912 as the result of industrial accidents. Accidents. Ten
thousand three hundred and eighty-five (10,385) men and women suEered disability while employed in the
industries. (The deaths are included in the 10,385 cases.) Of this number 758 reports were unavailable for
statistical purposes under the law, because of accidents causing loss of time of less than seven days and those
occurring to agricultural employees. Consequently there were leG 9,627 injuries for tabulation. Permanent
Disabilities. Five hundred and thirty-four (534) accidents, or 5.54 per cent, resulted in crippling for life. The
average impairment of physical power, it is estimated, was 25 per cent. Two (2) men were totally and;
permanently disabled. Temporary Disabilities. Eight thousand six hundred and eighty-one (8,681) persons
suEered temporary injuries, lasting anywhere from one week to six months, but resulting in complete recovery.
This constituted 90.23 per cent of the total cases tabulated, and agrees closely with the combined experience of
Germany, Austria, Russia and Italy, where the temporary disabilities are rated at 92 per cent.